LGHERD AIRFORT

@ SOGEAAL

Standard Handling Rates
Domestic Flights

International Flights

Rates include check-in operations, boarding passengers checks, a/c cleaning, load control, toilet service, baggage

sorting and delivery, passengers steps (if necessary), marshalling

Night Surcharges calculated on standard rates and applied for
assistance between 21:00 and 07:00

Reduction for Ferry flight or technical stop

Additional Services
Ground Power Unit - G.P.U.
Air-starter Unit - A.S.U.

Air Conditioning Unit - A.C.U.

De-Icing service

De-Icing fluid

Push-back per single movement for a/c up to 170 tons MTOW
Push-back per single movement for a/c over 170 tons MTOW
Baggage / cargo tractor with operator (per hour or split hour)

Forklift up to 3 tons loads with operator (per hour or split hour)

Forklift over 3 tons loads with operator (per hour or split hour)
Toilet Service tank with operator

Potable water tank with operator

Equipment for transport of baggage (per hour or split hour)
Hold Conveyor-belt loader with operator (per hour or split hour)
Catering rotation hold to cabin

Duty free packs distribution on board

Passengers mini-bus from a/c to terminal (per run)

Passengers bus from a/c to terminal (per run)

Ballast (per 25kg bag)

Weapons transport service

Domestic Phone calls

International Phone calls

Post De-icing/Anti-icing Treatment Check

Use of local handling company DCS per dep pax

Load-sheet with local DCS

€ 24,79 per ton
€ 28,41 per ton

30%

50%

€ 160,00
€197,47

€ 70,00 for the first 15 min;
€ 50,00 for the next 15 min or
fraction

€172,00

€ 6,00 per litre
€ 128,52

€ 417,74

€ 50,35

€ 68,92

€147,24

€ 60,00

€ 60,00

€1,83

€41,32

€51,65

€7747

€6,71

€ 39,00

€2,74

€ 25,00 per piece
€5,16

€7,75

€ 119,50 per service
€0,32

€19,05



ALGHERD AIRFORT

>>> SOGEAAL

Overtime staff performance
Ist and 2nd level employees (per hour or fraction)
3rd and 4th level employees (per hour or fraction)
5th and 6th level employees (per hour or fraction)
7th and 8th level employees (per hour or fraction)

These charges are subject to an increase for services rendered between 22:00
and 07:00

€35,14
€29,28
€ 26,75
€ 23,60

€30%



