

Standard Handling Rates		
Domestic Flights	€ 24,79 per ton	
International Flights	€ 28,41 per ton	
Rates include check-in operations, boarding passengers checks, a/c cleaning, load control, toilet service, baggage sorting and delivery, passengers steps (if necessary), marshalling		
Night Surcharges calculated on standard rates and applied for assistance between 21:00 and 07:00	30%	
Reduction for Ferry flight or technical stop	50%	
Additional Services		
Ground Power Unit - G.P.U.	€ 160,00	
Air-starter Unit - A.S.U.	€ 197,47	
Air Conditioning Unit - A.C.U.	€ 70,00 for the first 15 min; € 50,00 for the next 15 min or fraction	
De-Icing service	€ 172,00	
De-Icing fluid	€ 6,00 per litre	
Push-back per single movement for a/c up to 170 tons MTOW	€ 128,52	
Push-back per single movement for a/c over 170 tons MTOW	€ 417,74	
Baggage / cargo tractor with operator (per hour or split hour)	€ 50,35	
Forklift up to 3 tons loads with operator (per hour or split hour)	€ 68,92	
Forklift over 3 tons loads with operator (per hour or split hour)	€ 147,24	
Toilet Service tank with operator	€ 60,00	
Potable water tank with operator	€ 60,00	
Equipment for transport of baggage (per hour or split hour)	€ 1,83	
Hold Conveyor-belt loader with operator (per hour or split hour)	€ 41,32	
Catering rotation hold to cabin	€ 51,65	
Duty free packs distribution on board	€ 77,47	
Passengers mini-bus from a/c to terminal (per run)	€ 6,71	
Passengers bus from a/c to terminal (per run)	€ 39,00	
Ballast (per 25kg bag)	€ 2,74	
Weapons transport service	€ 25,00 per piece	
Domestic Phone calls	€ 5,16	
International Phone calls	€ 7,75	
Post De-icing/Anti-icing Treatment Check	€ 119,50 per service	
Use of local handling company DCS per dep pax	€ 0,32	
Load-sheet with local DCS	€ 19,05	



Overtime staff performance		
1st and 2nd level employees (per hour or fraction)	€ 35,14	
3rd and 4th level employees (per hour or fraction)	€ 29,28	
5th and 6th level employees (per hour or fraction)	€ 26,75	
7th and 8th level employees (per hour or fraction)	€ 23,60	
These charges are subject to an increase for services rendered between 22:00 and 07:00	€ 30%	